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The Collective Suckies Strawberry Kids Yoghurt Pouch 100g
Short Product Name:
Suckies Strawberry Yoghurt Pouch

No pips or bits; No Nasties; Whole British Milk Yoghurt & fruit for convenient snacking; Source of Protein, which is good for growth - Protein is needed for normal growth and development of bone; Source of

Calcium; Natural ingredients; Gluten Free; Vegetarian friendly; Sugars only from milk ‘n’ fruit; Pack’d full of live cultures.

Traded Unit GTIN: 03277390000478   Internal GTIN: 3277390000430   Supplier : The Collective Dairy (Epicurean Dairy)   Suppliers Product Code : ATC117

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

331kJ

79kcal
2.9g 1.9g 8g 0.1g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 331kJ 79kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 331kJ 

79kCal

Carbohydrates 9g

of which sugars 8g

Fat 2.9g

of which saturates 1.9g

Fibre <0.5g

Protein 3.7g

Salt 0.1g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Gluten Claim

Gluten content is less than 20ppm.

Allergen Statement

FOR ALLERGENS, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. 

CONTAINS PASTEURISED COW’S MILK.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Live yoghurt (MILK) (80%), strawberry puree (10%), concentrated apple juice, concentrated grape juice, cornflour, natural flavourings, concentrated lemon juice, vitamin D.

Supplier's Product Code : ATC117

Product Added : 27 August 2021

Last Updated by Supplier : 31 May 2022

erudus id : 23dafc2fef164ee7a1105c24de44ab46

      

      


Does Not
Contain

Cereal/Gluten

Gluten < 20ppm
Contains

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


Does Not
Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Does Not
Contain

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


Suitable for

Coeliac
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